STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI  050678			(X2) MULT  A. BUILDIN  B. WING	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  09/13/2010				
		1		0.74.07475	71D 0 0 D F	1			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,				İ		
ORANGE	COAST MEMORIAL MEDI	CAL CENTER	9920 Talbert Ave	9920 Talbert Ave, Fountain Valley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE COUNTY  2012 JUN 32 PM 12 38					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
	The following reflects t of Public Health during	partment		Plan of Correction for C No. CA00242591	omplaint	Sept 14, 2010			
	Complaint Intake Number: CA00242591 - Substantiated  Representing the Department of Public Health: Surveyor ID # 25720, HFEN				How the correction accomplished, both tempor permanently:	will be arily and			
	The inspection was limevent investigated and findings of a full inspec	-		The Policy and Procedure, Sharps and Sponges" PTC-revised to include the followin	-090 was				
	Health and Safety purposes of this means a situation noncompliance with licensure has caused injury or death to the p	e jeopardy" licensee's irements of		The number of sponge concessarean section patients defined as a minimum of formand the names of the court been changed to reflect the count (pre-count, cavity, clofinal) versus numbered (1,2,3	are now ur counts ints have be type of sing and				
	The following reflects Department of Public of COMPLAINT NO: C			Minimum numbers of spong for other surgical procedures defined.	je counts				
	Inspection was limite investigated and doe a full inspection of the			An extra count has been added to the process whenever a foreign implant (e.g. mesh) is inserted into a cavity.					
	Representing the C Health: Surveyor 20 Consultant. Health & Safety Code	927, Medical		The process for the sponge of been changed to reflect to sponge is visualized individual separated from one another sponge "tail" is visualized, by					
Event ID:	For purposes of thi means a situation in w		te jeopardy" 6/13/2012	2.50	tech and the circulator.				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

This M Shinon EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF PERFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT & PATIENT SAFETY JUNE 29, 2012

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

State-2567

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		050678		B. WING		09/13/2010			
				s, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ve, Fountain Valley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE COUNTY 2012 JUN 32 PM 12 38					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) D				
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  noncompliance with one or more requirements of licensure has caused, or is likely to cause, serious injury or death to the patient.  Health and Safety Code Section 1279.1 (c), "The facility shall inform the patient or the party responsible for the patient of the adverse event by the time the report is made."  The CDPH verified that the facility informed the patient or the party responsible for the patient of the adverse event by the time the report was made.  DEFICIENCY CONSTITUTING IMMEDIATE JEOPARDY  CCR, Title 22 DIV5 CH1 ART3- 70223(b) (2) - Surgical Service General Requirements.  (b) A committee of the medical staff shall be assigned responsibility for: (2) Development, maintenance and implementation of written policies and procedures in consultation with other appropriate health professionals and administration. Policies shall be approved by the governing body. Procedures shall be approved by the administration and medical staff where such is appropriate.  The above regulation was NOT MET as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview and medical record review, the hospital failed to ensure Policies and Procedures (P&Ps) governing surgical care were				The counting bags for laparoto raytec sponges are used unifor if counts are incorrect and ca immediately reconciled, the Dir Manager (or designee) of the notified immediately, and staff implement the imaging processearch processes, prior to the leaving the operative suite.  The radiology/imaging processed to:  The radiology/imaging processed to:  Specify the type of radiograph used to detect the radiopaque ("tail") of the sponge.  Define the repeat imaging processed to that are to be completed shown sponge not be visualized radiograph and the sponge been found.  Require that a second radiologue be contacted to "overread" in where the counts are incorrect sponge is not visualized radiograph. In addition, the radiologist will order actimaging, if necessary.  Require that, in all emergency where counts were omitted imaging process defined above imaging process defined above.	nnot be rector or Unit is f are to ess and patient ess for vate the as been nic view element cedures ould the on the has not essand the on the second dditional ey cases ed, the			
Event ID:	DLGF11		6/13/2012	3:59:	28PM		<u> </u>		
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESEI	NTATIVE'S SIGNAT	URE	TITLE		(X6) DATE		

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF PERSONALINE IMPROVEMENT : PATIENT SIFETY

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION	P ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		050678		B. WING		09/13	3/2010			
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE					
ORANGE (	ORANGE COAST MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 9920 Talbert A				ve, Fountain Valley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE COUNTY 38					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					
	continued From page implemented. The himplementation of the sponges during a sur which resulted in the surgery for the reresulted in the surgery for the reresulted in the surgery for the reresulted in the surgery and an extreatment.  Findings:  On 9/8/10, review of and Sponges, revised sponges were counted by the scrub nurse/O (Registered Nurse):  * prior to the procounts;  * before closure of any immediately before procedure (e.g. skir might be indicated according to the patient delivery of an infant and uterus). Docum operative note showed the patient was discrete.	the P&P for Country and the Completion of the Country and the	counting of one patient g a second ned sponge an abscess ch required dization for the sharps and ating Room) reulating RN sharps and ating Room) reulating RN sharps and ating Room) reulating RN sharps and the surgical onal counts the surgical onal counts the surgical onal counts the sharps and the surgical onal counts the sharps and the surgical onal counts the sharps and the sharps are sharps as the sharps are sharps a		Description of the process to prevent rethe deficiency:  All of the corrective a have been implemented.  A minimum of three camember were audited for	ulating nurses revised Skill-prior to the xt case, which the corrective ulating nurses ng involving Safety" and Such training contract staff further cases  responsible  Patient Care  monitoring ecurrence of actions above  asses per staff or compliance conge count				
Event ID:I	The patient was disch			3:59:	with the revised sprocedures. The Director	oonge count				
EACUL ID:	)LGE 11		5, 15,2012	J.09.2						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

this MShines executive DINETAL OF PENFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT & AFTENT SAFETY

JUNE 29 2012

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTI		TRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050678		B. WING			09/13/2010	
	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	5	CITY, STATE, 2 , Fountain V	alley EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	TION (X5)		
TAG	,			TAG	-	ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI		
Event ID:	D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL				discrecorrective composition of the Result Perfor Safety Medic Gover	tment Manager or Any discrepancied diately rectified for the propertient.  Its were reported thromance Improvement and Committee with reportal Executive Committee and Board  That the immediate contacts and the contact and	were member o assure  e directly eriod for changes Director, Charge es were erotection  rugh the d Patient ts to the e and the	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

This U Shines executive DIRECTOR OF PEXFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT : PATIENT SAFETY JUNE 29, 2017

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
050678				B. WING 09/13/2			3/2010	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,					
ORANGE (	COAST MEMORIAL MEDIC	CAL CENTER	9920 Talbert Ave	Pouritalin V	@iley, 4A[927]08-5153 ORANG	GE COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
	Continued From page	4			· ··	- · · · · · ·		
	usually did only the C-section. The tecsponges on the table again during the proreplaced in the abord conducted prior to general layer lining cavity and surrounding Manager stated RN work with OR Tech Ado a fourth count be M stated however the Composition of the count of the count of the count of the count of the conducted with a line person and RN circumposition of the procedure the count the Manager stated the stated staff were traingular to section.  The Intraoperative Reference with a correct of the subsequent completed with a correct complete completed with a correct control of the control of	ree sponge count in stated she was initially and then recedure before the domen. The third the closure of the the walls of the region of	rould count would count uterus was count was e fascia (a abdominal organs). The not usually range not to closure. RN ect.  If form used Manager for an area for a boxes to for sharps, were lines hird counts. Execution area for point in the When asked, now a count ne Manager ats during a for Patient ted to show instruments					
Event ID:5	N CE11		6/13/2012	3:59:2	28DM	<u> </u>		
Event ID:	JLGT I I	<del></del>	0/13/2012	3.39.2	OF IVI			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

This M Shine EXECUTIVE DIRFETUR OF PERFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT & PATIENT SAFETY JUNE 29, 2012

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		3 Withday	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
050678			B. WING			09/1	13/2010			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER COAST MEMORIAL MEDIC	CAL CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  9920 Talbert Ave, Fountain Vailey, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE COUNTY  2012 JUN 32 PM 12 38						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S P (EACH CORRECTIVE A REFERENCED TO THE		BE CROSS- COMPLETE			
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL									
	The facility's failure to	ensure implementatio	on of the							
Event ID:	DLGF11		6/13/2012	3:59:28PN	l TIT					

PATIENT SAFETY EXECUTIVE DIRECTUR OF PERFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050678		B. WING			09/13	3/2010	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE				
ORANGE (	COAST MEMORIAL MEDIC	CAL CENTER	9920 Talbert Av	e, Fountain V 2012	JUN C	32 PM 12 38	ITY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- COMP			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
· <del></del>	Continued From page	6							
	Continued From page 6  P&P for counting of surgical sponges during a surgical procedure is a deficiency that has caused, or is likely to cause, serious injury or death to the patient and therefore constitutes an immediate jeopardy within the meaning of Health and safety Code Section 1280.1(c).  This facility failed to prevent the deficiency(ies) as described above that caused, or is likely to cause, serious injury or death to the patient, and therefore constitutes an immediate jeopardy within the meaning of Health and Safety Code Section 1280.1(c).								
			_						
Event ID:[	DLGF11		6/13/2012	3:59:2	28PM				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

This W Shiran executive DINESTAL DE POREMANCE MARDINERDE ! PATIENT SAFETY JUNE 29 2012